
BAY CR BAY CREEK CDD    2966 MAY 18 5/1-5/30 050-0360-02 05/31/18     909.43

BSU BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES    2958 MAY 18 4/20-5/21 L012919C0049245 05/31/18      78.70

GREEN GREENSCAPES    2956 194270 Irrigation 25220 05/30/18      68.59

   2957 194231 Irrigation 25220 05/29/18      68.59

   2960 194308 Irrigation 25460 05/30/18      32.50

   2963 194328 Irrigation 25444 05/31/18     330.83

   2964 194410 Irrigation 25302 05/28/18      45.33

Total:        545.84

POOL POOL DOCTOR SERVICE    2959 592233 Filter Element Installed 05/30/18     359.16

Grand total:      1,893.13
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A / P   O P E N   I T E M   D E T A I L

Starting vendor: "First"                    Ending vendor: "Last"
Cut off date: 05/31/18

Vendor Vchr # Invoice Reference Date Amount



5/03/18     1716 NBELL NANCY W. BELL             844.00 Refund S/A Double Paym.

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2931 MAY 18 5/02/18 1012 5/02/18         844.00 Refund S/A Double Paym.

5/10/18     1717 AMEYER ALAN MEYER             500.00       Meyer-Return Sec.Deposit

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2934 APRIL 18 4/24/18 3129 4/24/18         500.00    Meyer-Return Sec.Deposit

5/10/18     1718 BSU BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES              88.07 2/22-4/20 L012919C0049245

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2935 APRIL 18 4/26/18 7630 4/26/18          88.07 2/22-4/20 L012919C0049245

5/10/18     1719 GREEN GREENSCAPES           7,120.74

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2932 192495 4/20/18 8310 4/20/18       7,090.00 April Services

  2933 192260 4/18/18 8350 4/18/18          16.22 Irrigation 25250/25302

  2936 192600 4/20/18 8350 4/20/18          14.52 Irrigation 25301

_______________

Totals:       7,120.74

5/23/18     1720 BAY CR BAY CREEK CDD           1,776.19 3/29-5/1 050-0360-02

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2937 APRIL 18 4/30/18 7620 4/30/18       1,776.19 3/29-5/1 050-0360-02

5/23/18     1721 EMBA CENTURYLINK              54.29 5/10-6/9 311723299

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2952 MAY 18 5/01/18 7650 5/01/18          54.29 5/10-6/9 311723299

5/23/18     1722 GREEN GREENSCAPES           7,635.35

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2938 193467 5/15/18 8350 5/15/18          29.08 Irrigation 25210

  2943 193468 5/15/18 8350 5/15/18          34.20 25241 Irrigation

  2944 192839 5/01/18 8350 5/01/18          68.09 Irrigation 25381

  2947 193034 5/02/18 8350 5/02/18          97.50 Irrigation 25302

  2950 193035 5/02/18 8350 5/02/18         286.92 Irrigation 25394

  2951 192873 5/01/18 8350 5/01/18          29.56 Irrigation 25440

  2953 193791 5/20/18 8310 5/20/18       7,090.00 May Services

_______________

Totals:       7,635.35

5/23/18     1723 LEE LEE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT.             250.00

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

Date 06/12/18  Time 14:18:26 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Report #0084   Page: 1

C A S H   D I S B U R S E M E N T S

Starting Check Date:  5/01/18      Cash account #:  1012
Ending Check Date:  5/31/18

Check-date Check-# Vend-# Vendor Name Check-amount Reference



  2940 MAY 18 5/01/18 8030 5/01/18         125.00 36-60-00969

  2942 MAY 18 5/01/18 8030 5/01/18         125.00 Permit No: 36-60-00970

_______________

Totals:         250.00

5/23/18     1724 POOL POOL DOCTOR SERVICE           1,467.36

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2939 589747 5/14/18 8020 5/14/18         193.70    Vac Pool Repair

  2941 587893 5/01/18 8040 5/01/18         186.00 May Services

  2941 587893 5/01/18 8010 5/01/18         434.00

  2945 589458 5/07/18 8020 5/07/18         246.18    Spa Acid Feeder Repair

  2946 589270 5/03/18 8020 5/03/18         198.73    Pool Leak Repair

  2948 589436 5/07/18 8020 5/07/18          35.00    Stenner Loaner

  2949 589608 5/10/18 8020 5/10/18          76.28    Phosphate Remover

  2954 589965 5/17/18 8020 5/17/18          97.47 Pool Repairs

_______________

Totals:       1,467.36

5/30/18     1725 GBMS GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SVC INC           2,971.55 May services

Vchr-# Invoice-# Inv-date Acct # Eff-date    Amount-paid Reference

  2955 MAY 18 5/31/18 7050 5/31/18       1,472.00 May services

  2955 MAY 18 5/31/18 8230 5/31/18         206.00

  2955 MAY 18 5/31/18 7140 5/31/18         191.00

  2955 MAY 18 5/31/18 8290 5/31/18         885.60

  2955 MAY 18 5/31/18 7170 5/31/18          75.00

  2955 MAY 18 5/31/18 7170 5/31/18         141.95

_______________

Totals:       2,971.55

Totals:          22,707.55
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C A S H   D I S B U R S E M E N T S

Starting Check Date:  5/01/18      Cash account #:  1012
Ending Check Date:  5/31/18

Check-date Check-# Vend-# Vendor Name Check-amount Reference



62 25240 Robert T. & Mary D. Kelly        0.00        0.00      103.15        0.00        103.15

63 25234 Nicole Leigh Bloch, Trustee        0.00        0.00      272.15        0.00        272.15

 ----------  ----------  ----------  ----------  ------------

TOTAL:        0.00        0.00      375.30        0.00        375.30

DATE:  6/12/18 TIME:  2:18 PM Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Page: 1

AGED OWNER BALANCES: AS OF May 31, 2018

LOT/UNIT NUMBER SEQUENCE

* - Previous Owner or Renter

UNIT # ACCOUNT # NAME CURRENT OVER  30 OVER  60 OVER  90 TOTAL STATUS



R E P O R T    S U M M A R Y

CODE N/A DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT #      CURRENT        OVER  30        OVER  60        OVER  90            TOTAL

____  ____   _______________   _________   ___________     ___________     ___________     ___________     ____________

A1 Maintenance Fee 1310        0.00           0.00         103.15           0.00          103.15

C1 SA Hur Irma 17 1339        0.00           0.00         272.15           0.00          272.15

 ___________     ___________     ___________     ___________     ____________

GRAND TOTAL:        0.00           0.00         375.30           0.00          375.30

ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DELINQUENCY

NUMBER DESCRIPTION    AMOUNT

__________ ____________________________ ___________

01339 A/R SA Hurricane Irma 2017      272.15

01310 A/R Assessments      103.15

-------------

T O T A L       $375.30

DATE:  6/12/18 TIME:  2:18 PM Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Page: 2

AGED OWNER BALANCES: AS OF May 31, 2018

LOT/UNIT NUMBER SEQUENCE

* - Previous Owner or Renter

UNIT # ACCOUNT # NAME CURRENT OVER  30 OVER  60 OVER  90 TOTAL STATUS



CURRENT OWNERS

25452 Galashields, LLC 04 25452 PP      169.06

25452 Galashields Circle

Greg M. & Sandra Meisinger       05 25450 PP      250.00

25450 Galashields Circle

Dr. Ehsan & Camille Afshani 10 25432 PP      169.06

25432 Galashields Circle

Bob & Robin Shepherd 15 25414 PP      250.00

25414 Galashields Circle

Timothy & Michelle Shepherd 16 25412 PP      250.00

25412 Galashields Circle

Jonathan Messinger               23 25390 PP      169.00

25390 Galashields Circle

Ralph D. & Florence A. Scearce 31 25360 PP      169.00

25360 Galashields Circle

Don E. & Marian Coulson 33 25352 PP    1,094.00

25352 Galashields Circle

Fredrick S. & Cheryl D. Nye 34 25350 PP      250.00

25350 Galashields Circle

John Jr. & Stephanie Coburn 37 25340 PP      250.00

25340 Galashields Circle

Bertrand M. & Patricia Emerson 42 25312 PP      338.00

25312 Galashields Circle

Kevin M. & Barbara J. Burke, T 44 25304 PP      169.00

25304 Galashields Circle

Martin J. & Judith C. Leff       50 25284 PP      675.00

25284 Galashields Circle

DATE:  6/12/18 TIME:  2:19 PM Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Page: 1

PREPAYS AS OF May 31, 2018

Lot/Unit Number Sequence

* - Previous Owner or Renter

NAME LOT ACCOUNT PREPAID

ADDRESS NUMBER NUMBER CODE AMOUNT



Joseph & Andrea Hahn, Trust 51 25282 PP      250.00

25282 Galashields Circle

Rodney R. & Patti Oilschlager    57 25260 PP      250.00

25260 Galashields Circle

Terri J. Wesselman, Trustee 58 25252 PP      169.00

25252 Galashields Circle

Robert G. & Kathleen M. Durney 59 25250 PP      250.00

25250 Galashields Circle

Sidor & Agrio Hadgis 77 25257 PP      146.85

25257 Galashields Circle

Laurie Munson 80 25383 PP      290.00

25383 Galashields Circle

Alan E. & Karen S. Meyer         86 25357 PP      250.00

25357 Galashields Circle

Eugene J. & Wanda Ciarkowski 87 25355 PP      250.00

25355 Galashields Circle

 =============

TOTAL HOMES: 21 TOTAL PREPAYS       6,057.97

TOTAL DISTR: PP       6,057.97

DATE:  6/12/18 TIME:  2:19 PM Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. Page: 2

PREPAYS AS OF May 31, 2018

Lot/Unit Number Sequence

* - Previous Owner or Renter

NAME LOT ACCOUNT PREPAID

ADDRESS NUMBER NUMBER CODE AMOUNT



1010 Operating Capital CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1011 Operating IronStone CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1012 Operating Valley National Bank       80,538.21       7,314.21      24,238.95      16,924.74CR      63,613.47

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/02/18 AP4792 VH2931         844.00 NANCY W. BELL Refund S/A Double Paym.

05/02/18 AR0000 AR07         844.00    Payment Adjustment

05/03/18 AP2816 1716         844.00 NANCY W. BELL Refund S/A Double Paym.

05/04/18 AR0000 AR04         844.00 Owner Cash Receipts

05/07/18 AR0000 AR04         844.00 Owner Cash Receipts

05/08/18 AR0000 AR04         675.00 Owner Cash Receipts

05/08/18 RJ0021 REVERSE         687.40 FPL 03/22/18 - 04/20/18

05/10/18 AP2863 1717         500.00 ALAN MEYER Meyer-Return Sec.Deposit

05/10/18 AP2863 1718          88.07 BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES 2/22-4/20 L012919C0049245

05/10/18 AP2863 1719       7,120.74 GREENSCAPES April Services

05/18/18 AR0261 AR-261         250.00 Owner Cash Receipts

05/21/18 AR0262 AR-262         750.00 Owner Cash Receipts

05/23/18 AP2879 1720       1,776.19 BAY CREEK CDD 3/29-5/1 050-0360-02

05/23/18 AP2879 1721          54.29 CENTURYLINK 5/10-6/9 311723299

05/23/18 AP2879 1722       7,635.35 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25210

05/23/18 AP2879 1723         250.00 LEE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. 36-60-00969

05/23/18 AP2879 1724       1,467.36 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Vac Pool Repair

05/23/18 AR0000 AR04         250.00 Owner Cash Receipts

05/25/18 AR0000 AR04         250.00 Owner Cash Receipts

05/25/18 AR0263 AR-263       1,844.00 Owner Cash Receipts

05/29/18 AR0264 AR-264         250.00 Owner Cash Receipts

05/30/18 AP0050 1725       2,971.55 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV May services

05/30/18 AR0000 AR04         500.00 Owner Cash Receipts

05/31/18 CR0000 ADJUST          13.21 May 18 Interest Income

1030 Operating MM IronStone Bank               .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1110 Reserves TIB Bank CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1111 Reserves IronStone CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1112 Reserves First Citizens CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1113 Reserves SunCoast CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1114 Reserves EverBank                   78,315.05          71.68            .00          71.68      78,386.73

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/18 CR0000 ADJUST          71.68 May 18 Interest Income

1115 Reserves CNL Bank CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00
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G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 05/01/18
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   05/31/18

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



1120 CD Bk FL #3714 2.616% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1121 CD SunCst #2720 3.92% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1122 CD Ever #6326 1.32% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1123 CD CNL #0723 2.47% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1124 CD Ever #8014 2.927% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1125 CD Valley #0988 1.35% CLOSED             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1126 CD Ever 02/26/20 2.30%       67,344.01         131.20            .00         131.20      67,475.21

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/18 RJ0024 CD#1126         131.20    2018 CD Accrued Interest

1127 CD 5/3 #0982 03/17/21 1.98%       94,247.42         183.60            .00         183.60      94,431.02

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/18 RJ0024 CD#1127         183.60    2018 CD Accrued Interest

1128 CD First Internet Bank 3/22       61,308.33         104.14            .00         104.14      61,412.47

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/18 RJ0024 CD#1128         104.14    2018 CD Accrued Interest

1150 CD Redeemed Baycrest                      .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1310 A/R Assessments        2,227.50          31.95       2,156.30       2,124.35CR         103.15

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/02/18 AR0000 AR03          31.95    Apply Interest

05/04/18 AR0000 AR04         753.15 Owner Cash Receipts

05/07/18 AR0000 AR04         753.15 Owner Cash Receipts

05/08/18 AR0000 AR04         650.00 Owner Cash Receipts

1316 A/R Roof Cleaning 2007             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1321 A/R Tree Placement Jun 07             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1322 A/R Association             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1330 A/R - Other                               .00          75.00          75.00            .00            .00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/02/18 AR0000 AR06          25.00 Owner Expense Adjust.

05/02/18 AR0000 AR06          25.00 Owner Expense Adjust.

05/02/18 AR0000 AR06          25.00 Owner Expense Adjust.
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G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 05/01/18
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   05/31/18

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



05/04/18 AR0000 AR04          25.00 Owner Cash Receipts

05/07/18 AR0000 AR04          25.00 Owner Cash Receipts

05/08/18 AR0000 AR04          25.00 Owner Cash Receipts

1331 A/R Vendor/Supplier                       .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1332 Prepaid Expense             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1334 A/R Working Capital             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1335 A/R CNL Bank                              .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1336 A/R Capital Bank                          .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1339 A/R SA Hurricane Irma 2017          507.00            .00         234.85         234.85CR         272.15

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/04/18 AR0000 AR04          65.85 Owner Cash Receipts

05/07/18 AR0000 AR04          65.85 Owner Cash Receipts

05/30/18 AR0000 AR04         103.15 Owner Cash Receipts

1340 Due From Operating             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1345 Due From Reserves             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1350 Due DO NOT USE             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1385 A/R GBMS             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1386 A/R Owner                                 .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1395 A/R Allow Doubtful Accounts             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1420 Prepaid Insurance             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1422 Insurance Refund             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1440 Prepaid FPL Auto Pays             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1442 Prepaid FPL             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1446 Prepaid CenturyLink Auto Pays             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1510 Security Deposits             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1520 Utility Deposits             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

1522 Foreclosure Deposits             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00
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G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 05/01/18
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   05/31/18

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



3010 Accounts Payable        9,485.00CR      22,707.55      15,115.68       7,591.87       1,893.13CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/01/18 AP4806 VH2940         125.00 LEE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. 36-60-00969

05/01/18 AP4806 VH2941         620.00 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE May Services

05/01/18 AP4806 VH2942         125.00 LEE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. Permit No: 36-60-00970

05/01/18 AP4806 VH2944          68.09 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25381

05/01/18 AP4806 VH2951          29.56 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25440

05/01/18 AP4806 VH2952          54.29 CENTURYLINK 5/10-6/9 311723299

05/02/18 AP4792 VH2931         844.00 NANCY W. BELL Refund S/A Double Paym.

05/02/18 AP4806 VH2947          97.50 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25302

05/02/18 AP4806 VH2950         286.92 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25394

05/03/18 AP2816 1716         844.00 NANCY W. BELL Refund S/A Double Paym.

05/03/18 AP4806 VH2946         198.73 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Pool Leak Repair

05/07/18 AP4806 VH2945         246.18 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Spa Acid Feeder Repair

05/07/18 AP4806 VH2948          35.00 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Stenner Loaner

05/10/18 AP2863 1717         500.00 ALAN MEYER Meyer-Return Sec.Deposit

05/10/18 AP2863 1718          88.07 BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES 2/22-4/20 L012919C0049245

05/10/18 AP2863 1719       7,120.74 GREENSCAPES April Services

05/10/18 AP4806 VH2949          76.28 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Phosphate Remover

05/14/18 AP4806 VH2939         193.70 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Vac Pool Repair

05/15/18 AP4806 VH2938          29.08 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25210

05/15/18 AP4806 VH2943          34.20 GREENSCAPES 25241 Irrigation

05/17/18 AP4806 VH2954          97.47 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Pool Repairs

05/20/18 AP4806 VH2953       7,090.00 GREENSCAPES May Services

05/23/18 AP2879 1720       1,776.19 BAY CREEK CDD 3/29-5/1 050-0360-02

05/23/18 AP2879 1721          54.29 CENTURYLINK 5/10-6/9 311723299

05/23/18 AP2879 1722       7,635.35 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25210

05/23/18 AP2879 1723         250.00 LEE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. 36-60-00969

05/23/18 AP2879 1724       1,467.36 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Vac Pool Repair

05/28/18 AP0073 VH2964          45.33 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25302

05/29/18 AP8830 VH2957          68.59 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25220

05/30/18 AP0050 1725       2,971.55 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV May services

05/30/18 AP8830 VH2956          68.59 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25220

05/30/18 AP8830 VH2959         359.16 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Filter Element Installed

05/30/18 AP8830 VH2960          32.50 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25460

05/31/18 AP0049 VH2955       2,971.55 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV May services

05/31/18 AP0073 VH2963         330.83 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25444

05/31/18 AP0073 VH2966         909.43 BAY CREEK CDD 5/1-5/30 050-0360-02

05/31/18 AP8830 VH2958          78.70 BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES 4/20-5/21 L012919C0049245

3011 Accounts Payable Reserves             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3015 Inter-Company             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3020 Other A/P             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3022 A/P Association             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00
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G E N E R A L   L E D G E R   T R I A L   B A L A N C E

Starting account #: "First"                      Starting date: 05/01/18
Ending account #:   "Last"                       Ending date:   05/31/18

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



3024 A/P GBMS             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3025 Other Accruals             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3026 A/P FPL Auto Pays          687.40CR         687.40         625.76          61.64         625.76CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/08/18 RJ0021 REVERSE         687.40 FPL 03/22/18 - 04/20/18

05/31/18 RJ0014 AUTO PAY         625.76 FPL Monthly Auto Pays

3031 A/P Vendor/Supplier                       .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3032 A/P Owners             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3040 Due To Reserves             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3045 Due To Operating             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3050 Due DO NOT USE             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3110 Deferred Owner Assessments       40,500.00CR      20,250.00            .00      20,250.00      20,250.00CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/18 RJ0028 18 MONTH      20,250.00 2018 Monthly Allocation

3111 Deferred Reserve Assessments             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3115 Deferred TIB Bank                         .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3120 Prepaid Owner Assessments        2,911.12CR         844.00       3,990.85       3,146.85CR       6,057.97CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/02/18 AR0000 AR07         844.00    Payment Adjustment

05/18/18 AR0261 AR-261         250.00 Owner Cash Receipts

05/21/18 AR0262 AR-262         750.00 Owner Cash Receipts

05/23/18 AR0000 AR04         250.00 Owner Cash Receipts

05/25/18 AR0000 AR04         250.00 Owner Cash Receipts

05/25/18 AR0263 AR-263       1,844.00 Owner Cash Receipts

05/29/18 AR0264 AR-264         250.00 Owner Cash Receipts

05/30/18 AR0000 AR04         396.85 Owner Cash Receipts

3121 Deferred Tree Replcemnt Jun 07             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3122 Deferred Pre Washing Mar 2008             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3123 Deferred Tree Replcemnt May 08             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

3124 Deferred Lattice Repairs             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00
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Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



3129 Lessee Security Deposits       11,000.00CR            .00            .00            .00      11,000.00CR

3139 Deferred SA Hurricane Irma 17             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5020 Reserves - Painting             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5030 Reserves - Pavement                       .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5040 Reserves - Pool             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5042 Reserves - Pool Furniture             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5110 Reserves - Landscape             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5190 Reserves - General Fund      299,367.12CR            .00            .00            .00     299,367.12CR

5490 Reserves - Earned Interest             233.39CR            .00          71.68          71.68CR         305.07CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/18 CR0000 ADJUST          71.68 May 18 Interest Income

5491 Reserves - Accrued Interest          1,614.30CR            .00         418.94         418.94CR       2,033.24CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/18 RJ0024 CD#1126         131.20    2018 CD Accrued Interest

05/31/18 RJ0024 CD#1127         183.60    2018 CD Accrued Interest

05/31/18 RJ0024 CD#1128         104.14    2018 CD Accrued Interest

5510 Prior Year Surplus/(Deficit)        1,247.45CR          14.25            .00          14.25       1,233.20CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/18 RJ0029 18 MONTH          14.25    2018 Monthly Prior Year

5520 Current Year Surplus/(Deficit)             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

5610 Capital Improvements        5,831.17CR            .00            .00            .00       5,831.17CR

6010 Owner Maintenance Income       81,000.00CR            .00      20,250.00      20,250.00CR     101,250.00CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/18 RJ0028 18 MONTH      20,250.00 2018 Monthly Allocation

6040 Late Charges          202.50CR            .00         106.95         106.95CR         309.45CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/02/18 AR0000 AR03          31.95    Apply Interest

05/02/18 AR0000 AR06          25.00 Owner Expense Adjust.

05/02/18 AR0000 AR06          25.00 Owner Expense Adjust.

05/02/18 AR0000 AR06          25.00 Owner Expense Adjust.
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Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance



6060 Bank Interest - Operating           45.27CR            .00          13.21          13.21CR          58.48CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/18 CR0000 ADJUST          13.21 May 18 Interest Income

6139 SA Hurricane Irma 2017       15,210.00CR            .00            .00            .00      15,210.00CR

6210 Application Fees          300.00CR            .00            .00            .00         300.00CR

6280 Prior Year Surplus           57.00CR            .00          14.25          14.25CR          71.25CR

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/18 RJ0029 18 MONTH          14.25    2018 Monthly Prior Year

7010 Legal        1,506.71            .00            .00            .00       1,506.71

7020 Filing Fees - State of Florida           61.25            .00            .00            .00          61.25

7030 Accounting Fees          275.00            .00            .00            .00         275.00

7050 Management Fees        5,888.00       1,472.00            .00       1,472.00       7,360.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/18 AP0049 VH2955       1,472.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV May services

7140 Office Expense          764.00         191.00            .00         191.00         955.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/18 AP0049 VH2955         191.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV May services

7170 Misc Administrative Expense          746.10         216.95            .00         216.95         963.05

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/18 AP0049 VH2955          75.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV May services

05/31/18 AP0049 VH2955         141.95 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV May services

7510 Insurance - General Liability        7,929.06            .00            .00            .00       7,929.06

7620 Water - Irrigation        5,132.63         909.43            .00         909.43       6,042.06

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/18 AP0073 VH2966         909.43 BAY CREEK CDD 5/1-5/30 050-0360-02

7630 Sewer & Water                          712.83          78.70            .00          78.70         791.53

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/18 AP8830 VH2958          78.70 BONITA SPRINGS UTILITIES 4/20-5/21 L012919C0049245
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7640 Electricity        3,308.80         625.76            .00         625.76       3,934.56

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/18 RJ0014 AUTO PAY         434.08 FPL 04/20/18 - 05/22/18

05/31/18 RJ0014 AUTO PAY          22.72 FPL 04/20/18 - 05/22/18

05/31/18 RJ0014 AUTO PAY         168.96 FPL 04/26/18 - 05/29/18

7650 Telephone          226.93          54.29            .00          54.29         281.22

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/01/18 AP4806 VH2952          54.29 CENTURYLINK 5/10-6/9 311723299

7810 Amenities Repair                     1,373.86            .00            .00            .00       1,373.86

8010 Pool/Spa Maintenance Contract        1,736.00         434.00            .00         434.00       2,170.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/01/18 AP4806 VH2941         434.00 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE May Services

8020 Pool/Spa Repairs          613.24       1,206.52            .00       1,206.52       1,819.76

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/03/18 AP4806 VH2946         198.73 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Pool Leak Repair

05/07/18 AP4806 VH2945         246.18 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Spa Acid Feeder Repair

05/07/18 AP4806 VH2948          35.00 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Stenner Loaner

05/10/18 AP4806 VH2949          76.28 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Phosphate Remover

05/14/18 AP4806 VH2939         193.70 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Vac Pool Repair

05/17/18 AP4806 VH2954          97.47 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Pool Repairs

05/30/18 AP8830 VH2959         359.16 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE Filter Element Installed

8030 Pool/Spa Permits             .00         250.00            .00         250.00         250.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/01/18 AP4806 VH2940         125.00 LEE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. 36-60-00969

05/01/18 AP4806 VH2942         125.00 LEE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. Permit No: 36-60-00970

8040 Pool Testing          744.00         186.00            .00         186.00         930.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/01/18 AP4806 VH2941         186.00 POOL DOCTOR SERVICE May Services

8090 Misc Pool/Spa Expense          626.13            .00            .00            .00         626.13

8110 Building Repair                           .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

8220 Janitorial Supplies          304.59            .00            .00            .00         304.59

8230 Janitorial Services          824.00         206.00            .00         206.00       1,030.00
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DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/18 AP0049 VH2955         206.00 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV May services

8290 Misc Maintenance Expense        1,096.56         885.60            .00         885.60       1,982.16

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/31/18 AP0049 VH2955         885.60 GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV May services

8310 Landscape Maintenance Contract       28,360.00       7,090.00            .00       7,090.00      35,450.00

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/20/18 AP4806 VH2953       7,090.00 GREENSCAPES May Services

8320 Plants/Shrubs/Sod           74.36            .00            .00            .00          74.36

8350 Irrigation Repairs        4,217.75       1,091.19            .00       1,091.19       5,308.94

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE      DR-AMOUNT      CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

05/01/18 AP4806 VH2944          68.09 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25381

05/01/18 AP4806 VH2951          29.56 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25440

05/02/18 AP4806 VH2947          97.50 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25302

05/02/18 AP4806 VH2950         286.92 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25394

05/15/18 AP4806 VH2938          29.08 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25210

05/15/18 AP4806 VH2943          34.20 GREENSCAPES 25241 Irrigation

05/28/18 AP0073 VH2964          45.33 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25302

05/29/18 AP8830 VH2957          68.59 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25220

05/30/18 AP8830 VH2956          68.59 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25220

05/30/18 AP8830 VH2960          32.50 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25460

05/31/18 AP0073 VH2963         330.83 GREENSCAPES Irrigation 25444

8520 Building Pest Control          942.40            .00            .00            .00         942.40

9190 Reserves - General Fund       17,740.00            .00            .00            .00      17,740.00

Gnd Total:             .00      67,312.42      67,312.42            .00            .00
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ASSETS

CASH ACCOUNTS

1012 Operating Valley National Bank  $      63,613.47

  _______________

Total Operating Accounts $      63,613.47

1114 Reserves EverBank  $      78,386.73

1126 CD Ever 02/26/20 2.30%         67,475.21

1127 CD 5/3 #0982 03/17/21 1.98%         94,431.02

1128 CD First Internet Bank 3/22         61,412.47

  _______________

Total Reserve Accounts $     301,705.43

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

1310 A/R Assessments  $         103.15

1339 A/R SA Hurricane Irma 2017            272.15

  _______________

Total Accounts Receivable $         375.30

OTHER ASSETS

  _______________

Total Other Assests $            .00

Total Assets $     365,694.20

 ===============

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

3010 Accounts Payable  $       1,893.13

3026 A/P FPL Auto Pays            625.76

  _______________

Total Accounts Payable $       2,518.89
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Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC.
Balance Sheet

As of 05/31/18



UNEARNED INCOME

3110 Deferred Owner Assessments  $      20,250.00

3120 Prepaid Owner Assessments          6,057.97

3129 Lessee Security Deposits         11,000.00

  _______________

Total Unearned Income $      37,307.97

Total Liabilities $      39,826.86

 _______________

EQUITY

RESERVES

5190 Reserves - General Fund  $     299,367.12

5490 Reserves - Earned Interest            305.07

5491 Reserves - Accrued Interest          2,033.24

  _______________

Total Reserves $     301,705.43

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

5610 Capital Improvements  $       5,831.17

  _______________

Total Capital Improvements $       5,831.17

OTHER EQUITY

5510 Prior Year Surplus/(Deficit)  $       1,233.20

Current Year Net Income         17,097.54

  _______________

Total Other Equity $      18,330.74

Total Equity $     325,867.34

 _______________

Total Liabilities & Equity $     365,694.20

 ===============
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INCOME:

06010 Owner Maintenance Income      20,250.00      20,250.00            .00     101,250.00     101,250.00            .00     243,000.00

06040 Late Charges         106.95            .00         106.95         309.45            .00         309.45            .00

06060 Bank Interest - Operating          13.21            .00          13.21          58.48            .00          58.48            .00

06139 SA Hurricane Irma 2017            .00            .00            .00      15,210.00            .00      15,210.00            .00

06210 Application Fees            .00            .00            .00         300.00            .00         300.00            .00

06280 Prior Year Surplus          14.25          14.25            .00          71.25          71.25            .00         171.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Subtotal Income      20,384.41      20,264.25         120.16     117,199.18     101,321.25      15,877.93     243,171.00

EXPENSES

General & Administrative

07010 Legal            .00         125.00         125.00       1,506.71         625.00        (881.71)       1,500.00

07020 Filing Fees - State of Florid            .00            .00            .00          61.25          61.00           (.25)          61.00

07030 Accounting Fees            .00            .00            .00         275.00         275.00            .00       4,500.00

07050 Management Fees       1,472.00       1,472.00            .00       7,360.00       7,360.00            .00      17,664.00

07140 Office Expense         191.00         191.00            .00         955.00         955.00            .00       2,292.00

07170 Misc Administrative Expense         216.95         104.17        (112.78)         963.05         520.84        (442.21)       1,250.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

General & Administrative       1,879.95       1,892.17          12.22      11,121.01       9,796.84      (1,324.17)      27,267.00

Insurance

07510 Insurance - General Liability            .00            .00            .00       7,929.06       7,929.06            .00       8,200.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Insurance            .00            .00            .00       7,929.06       7,929.06            .00       8,200.00

Utilities

07620 Water - Irrigation         909.43         500.00        (409.43)       6,042.06       2,500.00      (3,542.06)       6,000.00

07630 Sewer & Water                         78.70         100.00          21.30         791.53         500.00        (291.53)       1,200.00

07640 Electricity         625.76         708.33          82.57       3,934.56       3,541.67        (392.89)       8,500.00

07650 Telephone          54.29          62.50           8.21         281.22         312.50          31.28         750.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Utilities       1,668.18       1,370.83        (297.35)      11,049.37       6,854.17      (4,195.20)      16,450.00

Amenities Center

07810 Amenities Repair                        .00         166.67         166.67       1,373.86         833.34        (540.52)       2,000.00

08010 Pool/Spa Maintenance Contract         434.00         440.00           6.00       2,170.00       2,200.00          30.00       5,280.00

08020 Pool/Spa Repairs       1,206.52         416.67        (789.85)       1,819.76       2,083.34         263.58       5,000.00

08030 Pool/Spa Permits         250.00         250.00            .00         250.00         250.00            .00         250.00

08040 Pool Testing         186.00         180.00          (6.00)         930.00         900.00         (30.00)       2,160.00

08090 Misc Pool/Spa Expense            .00          62.50          62.50         626.13         312.50        (313.63)         750.00
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______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

     Amenities Center              2,076.52       1,515.84        (560.68)       7,169.75       6,579.18        (590.57)      15,440.00

Maintenance

08140 Pressure Washing            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00       7,500.00

08180 Fire Equipment                          .00         125.00         125.00            .00         625.00         625.00       1,500.00

08220 Janitorial Supplies            .00          29.17          29.17         304.59         145.84        (158.75)         350.00

08230 Janitorial Services         206.00         206.00            .00       1,030.00       1,030.00            .00       2,472.00

08290 Misc Maintenance Expense         885.60         208.33        (677.27)       1,982.16       1,041.67        (940.49)       2,500.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Maintenance       1,091.60         568.50        (523.10)       3,316.75       2,842.51        (474.24)      14,322.00

Landscaping

08310 Landscape Maintenance Contrac       7,090.00       7,090.00            .00      35,450.00      35,450.00            .00      85,080.00

08320 Plants/Shrubs/Sod            .00         125.00         125.00          74.36         625.00         550.64       1,500.00

08330 Mulch            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00      16,000.00

08350 Irrigation Repairs       1,091.19         833.33        (257.86)       5,308.94       4,166.67      (1,142.27)      10,000.00

08410 Tree Trimming            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00       7,500.00

08490 Misc Landscaping Expense            .00          83.33          83.33            .00         416.67         416.67       1,000.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Landscaping       8,181.19       8,131.66         (49.53)      40,833.30      40,658.34        (174.96)     121,080.00

Pest Control

08520 Building Pest Control            .00         411.00         411.00         942.40       2,055.00       1,112.60       4,932.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Pest Control            .00         411.00         411.00         942.40       2,055.00       1,112.60       4,932.00

Other

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

     Other                              .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00

Reserves

09190 Reserves - General Fund            .00            .00            .00      17,740.00      17,740.00            .00      35,480.00

______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Reserves            .00            .00            .00      17,740.00      17,740.00            .00      35,480.00

TOTAL EXPENSES      14,897.44      13,890.00      (1,007.44)     100,101.64      94,455.10      (5,646.54)     243,171.00

Current Year Net  Income/(loss       5,486.97       6,374.25        (887.28)      17,097.54       6,866.15      10,231.39            .00

============== ============== ============== ============== ============== ============== ==============
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RESERVES:

5042 Reserves - Pool Furniture        (2,848.60)         2,848.60             0.00             0.00

5190 Reserves - General Fund       280,467.47        22,873.25         3,973.60       299,367.12

5490 Reserves - Earned Interest              593.06           305.07           593.06           305.07

5491 Reserves - Accrued Interest           4,540.19         2,033.24         4,540.19         2,033.24

 _______________  _______________  _______________  _______________

Subtotal Reserves       282,752.12        28,060.16         9,106.85       301,705.43

TOTAL RESERVES       282,752.12        28,060.16         9,106.85       301,705.43

 ===============  ===============  ===============  ===============
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OUTSTANDING ITEMS:

1721 05/23/18  CENTURYLINK                       54.29

1723 05/23/18 LEE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT.         250.00

1725 05/30/18  GULF BREEZE MANAGEMENT SV       2,971.55

 ______________  ______________

Total Outstanding       3,275.84            .00

Bank Reconciliation Summary

===========================

Checkbook Balance      63,613.47 Reconciling Balance      66,889.31

Uncleared Checks, Credits       3,275.84+ Bank Stmt. Balance      66,889.31

Uncleared Deposits, Debits           0.00 Difference           0.00

Date 06/12/18 Baycrest Homeowners Association, INC. #0065   Page: 1
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G/L Acct Bal:     63,613.47
Bank Balance:     66,889.31
Statement date: 05/31/18

Chk-# Date Reference Clr-date Uncleared Uncleared

Checks Deposits















OUTSTANDING ITEMS:

1015 03/09/17 BAYCREST RESERVES      60,000.00

 ______________  ______________

Total Outstanding      60,000.00            .00

Bank Reconciliation Summary

===========================

Checkbook Balance      78,386.73 Reconciling Balance     138,386.73

Uncleared Checks, Credits      60,000.00+ Bank Stmt. Balance     138,386.73

Uncleared Deposits, Debits           0.00 Difference           0.00
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G/L Acct Bal:     78,386.73
Bank Balance:    138,386.73
Statement date: 05/31/18

Chk-# Date Reference Clr-date Uncleared Uncleared

Checks Deposits
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